People QuickFacts
Population, 2012 estimate
Persons under 5 years, percent
Persons under 18 years, percent
Persons 65 years and over, percent
Female persons, percent

White alone, percent

Black or African American alone, percent
American Indian and Alaska Native alone, percent
Asian alone, percent

Two or More Races, percent

Hispanic or Latino, percent

White alone, not Hispanic or Latino, percent

Foreign born persons, percent

Language other than English spoken at home, pct age 5+
High school graduate or higher, percent of persons age 25+
Veterans

Mean travel time to work (minutes), workers age 16+
Housing units

Homeownership rate

Housing units in multi-unit structures, percent

Median value of owner-occupied housing units
Households

Persons per household

Per capita money income in past 12 months (2012 dollars)
Median household income

Persons below poverty level, percent

Business QuickFacts
Total number of firms
Black-owned firms, percent
American Indian- and Alaska Native-owned firms, percent
Asian-owned firms, percent
Hispanic-owned firms, percent
Women-owned firms, percent

Manufacturers shipments ($1000)

Merchant wholesaler sales ($1000)

Retail sales ($1000)

Retail sales per capita

Accommodation and food services sales ($1000)

Geography QuickFacts
Land area in square miles
Persons per square mile

Birmingham Alabama

212,038
6.90%
21.50%
12.40%
53.20%

22.30%
73.40%
0.20%
1.00%
1.00%
3.60%
21.10%

3.70%
5.00%
83.50%
15,004
21.8
108,981
49.60%
35.70%
87,200
88,971
231
$19,615
$31,467
28.90%

Birmingham
20,088
37.70%
0.50%
2.70%
1.30%
31.60%

$4,724,751

$6,667,818

$4,690,397
$20,338
$587,726

Birmingham
146
1,453

4,817,528
6.40%
23.70%
13.80%
51.50%

68.50%
26.20%
0.60%
1.10%
1.50%
3.90%
67.00%

3.50%
5.20%
82.60%
398,343
241
2,171,853
70.20%
15.80%
122,300
1,837,576
2.54
$23,587
$43,160
18.10%

Alabama
382,350
14.80%

0.80%

1.80%

1.20%
28.10%

$112,858,843
$52,252,752
$57,344,851
$12,364
$6,426,342

Alabama
50,645
94



