

## Birmingham, AL Demographics

People QuickFacts Population, 2012 estimate	Birmingham 212,038	<b>Alabama</b> 4,817,528
Persons under 5 years, percent	6.90%	6.40%
Persons under 18 years, percent	21.50%	23.70%
Persons 65 years and over, percent	12.40%	13.80%
Female persons, percent	53.20%	51.50%
i emale persons, percent	33.2070	31.50%
White alone, percent	22.30%	68.50%
Black or African American alone, percent	73.40%	26.20%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone, percent	0.20%	0.60%
Asian alone, percent	1.00%	1.10%
Two or More Races, percent	1.00%	1.50%
Hispanic or Latino, percent	3.60%	3.90%
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino, percent	21.10%	67.00%
Foreign born persons, percent	3.70%	3.50%
Language other than English spoken at home, pct age 5+	5.00%	5.20%
High school graduate or higher, percent of persons age 25		82.60%
Veterans	15,004	398,343
Mean travel time to work (minutes), workers age 16+	21.8	24.1
Housing units	108,981	2,171,853
Homeownership rate	49.60%	70.20%
Housing units in multi-unit structures, percent	35.70%	15.80%
Median value of owner-occupied housing units	87,200	122,300
Households	88,971	1,837,576
Persons per household	2.31	2.54
Per capita money income in past 12 months (2012 dollars)		\$23,587
Median household income	\$31,467	\$43,160
Persons below poverty level, percent	28.90%	18.10%
r crooms below poverty level, percent	20.5070	10.1070
Business QuickFacts	Birmingham	Alabama
Total number of firms	20,088	382,350
Black-owned firms, percent	37.70%	14.80%
American Indian- and Alaska Native-owned firms, percent	0.50%	0.80%
Asian-owned firms, percent	2.70%	1.80%
Hispanic-owned firms, percent	1.30%	1.20%
Women-owned firms, percent	31.60%	28.10%
Manufacturers shipments (\$1000)	\$4,724,751	\$112,858,843
Merchant wholesaler sales (\$1000)	\$6,667,818	\$52,252,752
Retail sales (\$1000)	\$4,690,397	\$57,344,851
Retail sales per capita	\$20,338	\$12,364
Accommodation and food services sales (\$1000)	\$587,726	\$6,426,342
Geography QuickFacts	Birmingham	Alabama
Land area in square miles	146	50,645

Persons per square mile

94

1,453